Features
OP95F1S-CF
Aurora Networks OP95F1S-CF series of
combiner/separator filters are 3-port filters
that combine (or separate) red and blue (or
CWDM and DWDM) bands.  The six differ-
ent available band combinations are shown

N0 (non-ruggedized) packaging option shown above
Product Specifications
Ordering Information
© 2008, Aurora Networks.  In an effort to continue improving product reliability and features, Aurora Networks reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Corporate Headquarters
5400 Betsy Ross Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel  408.235.7000
Fax 408.845.9045
OP95F1S-CF
P/N 87-10362 (Rev A, 09/08)
Physical:
• Dimensions:  (See Ordering Information.)
• Weight, ruggedized packages:  0.2 lbs (0.9 kg)
Environmental:
• Operating temperature range: –40º to +85ºC (–40º to +185ºF)
• Storage temperature range: –40º to +85ºC (–40º to +185ºF)
• Humidity: 5% to 95% non–condensing
Optical:
• Passbands:
(nm, specified for values of n in model numbers of the form OP95F1S-CF-m-n-ab-yz)
  n                           RED         BLUE
  0 1549.0 - 1563.8 1528.0 - 1545.6
  2 1562.6 - 1565.0 1420.0 - 1561.0
  3 1535.0 - 1618.0 1264.0 - 1517.0
  n                  CWDM (or RED) DWDM (or BLUE)
  4 1263.5 - 1519.0 and 1585.0 - 1617.5 1530.0 - 1563.3
  5 1423.5 - 1519.0 and 1563.5 - 1617.5 1530.3 - 1558.2
  6 1423.5 - 1561.0 and 1583.5 - 1617.5 1562.2 - 1564.0
• Ripple within passband:  0.5 dB
Red/Blue CWDM/DWDM Filter
O P 9 5 F 1 – –––FC * * *– *
* = Blue Band Isolation Option (1 = Standard, 2 = High); see Note 1.
* = Passband Option (n = 0, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6); reference above table for descriptions
**–** = Packaging, Fiber and Connector Type (see Note 2):
N0-00 = 250 µµµµµm bare fiber in 34 x 5.5 mm Non-ruggedized Tube,
R2-00 = 2 mm fiber in 8.5 x 14 x 98 mm Ruggedized Package
R2-AS = 2 mm fiber with SC/APC Connectors in 9.2 x 51 x 89 mm Ruggedized Package
 BLUE   RED
  n m to COM to COM
  0 1 0.9 (0.7) 0.8 (0.6)
2 1.3 (1.1) 0.8 (0.6)
 2,3 1 0.8 (0.6) 0.9 (0.7)
2 0.8 (0.6) 1.3 (1.1)
DWDM CWDM
  n m to COM to COM
4,5,6 1 0.9 (0.7) 0.8 (0.6)
2     N/A     N/A
  n m    BLUE–COM    RED–COM
  0 1 > 25 > 15
2 > 50 > 15
 2,3 1 > 15 > 25
2 > 15 > 50
  n m  DWDM to COM CWDM to COM
4,5,6 1 > 25 > 15
2 N/A N/A
S * *
Notes: 1.  The high isolation option is available only for Passband Options 0 or 2.
2.  Not all permutations of package type, pigtail and connector types are available.  Consult your Aurora representative for available models.
OP95F1S-CF-1-0-R2-AS in “S-case”
(9.2 mm x 51 mm x 89 mm)
OP95F1S-CF-1-0-R2-00 in Ruggedized Package (8.5 mm x 14 mm x 98 mm)
OP95F1S-CF-1-0-N0-00 in Non-ruggedized Tube (34 mm x 5.5 mm)
BLUE Port – BlueCOM Port – Black
RED Port – Red
Package Options:
Three examples shown approximately half